
PHILIPPINE 
PORTS

INVITATION TO BID 

(RE-BIDDING)

The Philippine Ports Authority - Port Management Office of Batangas, through its Bids and 
Awards Committee, invites contractors registered with and classified by the Philippine Contractors 
Accreditation Board (PCAB) to bid for the hereunder contract:

Name of Contract 

Location
Contract Identification/ 

Reference Number

Brief Description

Required Equipment:

One (1) unit 
One (1) unit 
One (1) unit 
One (1) unit 
One (1) unit 
One (1) unit 
One (l)unit 
Two (2) units 
One (1) unit 
One (1) unit 
One (1) unit 
Two (2) units 
Two (2) units 
One (1) unit 
One (1) unit 
One (1) unit 
One (1) unit 
One (1) unit

Approved Budget
for the Contract (ABC) 

Source of Fund 
Contract Duration 
Required PCAB Registrations

Tingloy Port Development Project 

Port of Tingloy, Tingloy Batangas

PMOB - CAPEX 2020 - 01

The project involves reconstruction of back-up area 
(Area = 265.05 sq.m.), it includes demolition and disposal 
of existing concrete pavement (148.00 sq.m.), chipping of 
existing r. c. curb (11.00 l.m.) and existing r. c. piles up to 
elevation MLLW ( 56 pcs.), construction of rock bulkhead 
(l,803.00cu.m), supply and place of filling materials (148.00 
cu.m.), geotextile fabric filter materials ( 96.00 sq.m.), portland 
cement concrete pavement (PCCP 250mm thk. - 148.00 sq.m.), 
reinforced concrete for mooring block and stairlanding (46.00 
cu.m.) and. supply and installation of mooring cleat (7 sets).

Crawler Crane, 30 Tonner. (Owned/Leased)
Clamshell. (Owned/Leased)
Road Roller, 10 Tonner Vibratory Min. (Owned/Leased) 
Road Grader, 125 hp Min. (Owned/Leased)
Payloader, 80 hp. Min. (Owned/Leased)
Backhoe, 0.40 cu.m./94.30 hp. Min. (Owned/Leased) 
Dump Truck, 8 cu.m. Min. (Owned/Leased) 
Jackhammer, (Owned)
Air Compressor, 250 cfin Min. (Owned)
Water Truck with pump , 1,000 lit.cap. Min. (Owned) 
Welding Machine with Gen. Set, 300 Amps. (Owned) 
Concrete Mixer, 1 Bagger (Owned 
Concrete Vibrator, 3.5 hp Min. (Owned)
Concrete Cutter, 5 hp Min. (Owned)
Concrete Screeder (Owned)
Oxy-Acetylene with Cutting Outfit (Owned)
Bar Cutter, Electric 25 mm® Min. (Owned)
Bar Bender, Electric 25 mm® Min. (Owned)

P 9,305,117.44
DOTr Fund (CAPEX 2020)
150 Calendar Days
Small “B”- for Ports, Harbor and Offshore
PORT MANAGEMENT OFFICE OF BATANGA^nglneerlng
Administration Building, Port Access Road,
Calicanto, Batangas City 4200 Philippines 

Tel. No.: (043) 722.2429 / (043) 723.0164 Fax No.: (043) 723.0164 
Email: ppa_batangas@yahoo.com

mailto:ppa_batangas@yahoo.com


Pa;^e I of 3

Only those contractors with PCAB Registration of at least “Small ‘B’ for Ports, Harbor and 
Offshore Engineering” will be issued Bidding Documents, and upon payment of non-refundable cost 
of the documents in the amount of PHP 11,200.00 inclusive of VAT. It may also be downloaded free 
of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) 
and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the 
Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids. Interested contractors are required to 
present a certified copy of their PCAB registration when purchasing the Bidding Documents.

Prospective bidders should possess a valid PCAB license and registration particulars 
applicable to the type and cost of the contract to be bid, have key personnel and equipment available 
for the prosecution of the contract as listed above, and must have completed at least one (1) contract 
that is similar to the contract to be bid, and with the same major categories of work as the contract to 
be bid, and whose value is at least 50% of the approved budget for the contract to be bid, updated to 
current prices using the NSO consumer price indices. Prospective bidders must likewise meet the 
other eligibility, technical/project and financial requirements and other requirements stated in the 
Eligibility Statement Forms and the Bidding Documents.

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non
discretionary “pass/fail” criteria as specified in the IRR of RA 9184.

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations 
with at least 75% interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines.

The schedule of procurement activities is as follows:

Procurement Activities Schedule
Time Date Venue

Period of availability/issuance 
of Bidding Documents

8:00 A.M. - 
5:00 P.M.

Feb.27 - March 18, 
2020

PMO-Batangas, 5th Floor, ESD 
Office, PPA Admin. Bldg., Port 
Access Road, Calicanto,
Batangas City

Pre-Bid Conference 10:00 AM March 5, 2020

PMO-Batangas, 5th Floor, ESD
Conference Room, PPA Admin. 
Bldg., Port Access Road, 
Calicanto, Batangas City

Deadline of submission and 
receipt of Bids 9:00 AM February 18, 2020

PMO-Batangas, 5th Floor, ESD 
Conference Room, PPA Admin. 
Bldg., Port Access Road, 
Calicanto, Batangas City

Opening and Examination of 
Bids 10:00 AM February 18, 2020

PMO-Batangas, 5th Floor, ESD
Conference Room, PPA Admin. 
Bldg., Port Access Road, 
Calicanto, Batangas City

Bidders must submit their bids on the date, time and place specified in the above schedule. 
Late bids will not be accepted. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the forms 
and corresponding amount stated in the Bidding Documents. Bids received in excess of the ABC 
shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

The Philippine Ports Authority - Port Management Office of Batangas reserves the right to 
reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to 
contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any 
liability to the affected bidder or bidders. The Philippine Ports Authority- Port Management Office of 
Batangas assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify the bidders of any 
expenses incurred in the preparation of their bids.

Pa i’o 2 of 3



For further information, please call or contact Engr. Crisanto L. Rabina at telephone no. (043) 
723-8706 or visit them at the Philippine Ports Authority - Port Management Office of Batangas 5th 
Fl(3or, Admin. Building, Port Access Road, Calicanto, Batangas City.

Approved by;

P. PANGANIBAN

Ncited:

JOSELITO p/SINOCRUZ, PhD
Port Manager

Period of Posting in the PhiiGEPS & PPA websites and PMOB bulletin board: Februarv 27 - March 18, 2020

Page 3 of 3


